
cJ 1 1 26578 I SEQUENCE NO. STATE OF MARYLAND THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 
(MOE USE ONLy) 

WELL COMPLETION REPORT 
45 DAYS AFTER WEll IS COMPLETED. 

1 2 3 6 
FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY COUNTY IJ ~W lrs 

(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED \ '1YYIN COLS. 3 - 6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE ~ NUMBER A- S1.0 
ST ICO USE ONLY DATE WELL COMPLETED Depth of Well 

,, ~~~\~ 
PERMIT NO. 

DATE Received 
tJ'tr /~ 2.,"2 ''1 /2.$' r:rJ~'PE/~T T~O~~8L"101M DO yy 22 

8 13 15 20 (TO NEAREST FOOD 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

OWNER '{/l-S5 L e"- ve... t". .. ~ l.t:..V 
WELL SITE ADDRESS lut nom. 1i17 L.g 0 [, I i/~ C:I-: ",et n.me L'L~-z£5Vf ~~ 

, 
TOWN , 

SUBDIVISION WI1L~~tl~/( 71MSe fll SECTION LOT )()9 
1 

WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD 

{YY~ cl31 
Not required for drillen wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED 1 2

(Circle Appropriate Box) 
44 44 PUMPING TEST 3STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR 

TYPE OF ~ MATERIAL (Circle one)COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS ANO IF WATER BEARING 
HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 

DESCRIPTION (Use FEET .cne<!k CEMENT I BENtONITE CLAY lalcl -8--9­
If water 

additional sheets if needed) FROM TO bearing 
NO. OF BAG§ 46 J? NO. OF POUNDS f?iJ cI /5"... .PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) 

/~:L 
; 

-j'b150.{, cJ z GALLONS OF WATER ~cv 
15 

METHOD USED TO 
DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nea(est foot ~ MEASURE PUMPING RATE I I 

Cl"~ 
z... 7 from a ft. to •.:rtJ ft . 

48 TOP 52 54 BonOM 58 WATER LEVEL (dislance from land surface) 

5~d!j 7 JtJ (enter 0 if from surface) 13 
J 

~~B 
CASING RECORD BEFORE PUMPING It. 

17 20 

3° 3S' 

~ l~JJ?f~ 
3?54" J )itJcle insert WHEN PUMPING It. 

appropriate 22 25 

]S' <70 
V 

code P L ~;111c. fLlf betw TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

SO 9~ ~air ~ piston I!J turbine

5H",j 9-olClt M~IN Nominal diameter Total depth 

~~ !25' CASING top (main) casing of main casing 

~ centrifugal [ID rotary 
. other 

K 
(nearest inch)! (nearest foot) [QJ (describe

}'111 Ic;:4 G eO 27 27 27 below) 

60 61 63 64 66 70 
mjet L1l bmersible 

E OTHER CASING (if used) 27 
A diameter depth (feet)C 
H (L­ inch fr6' t~ 
C t If II II J I PUMP INSTALLED 
A DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES 
S (CIRCLE) (yES or NO)I 

, N t If .. IG IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

screen type SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 

@ID 
-

or open hole 

lW U 
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 29 

('-) 
IN BOX 29. 

, app~:ate BRONZE HOLE 
CAPACITY: 

~ ~ 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 

below (to nearest gallon) 31 35 

PUMP HORSE POWER 

C 121' DEPTH (nearest It.) 
37 41.., 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: ....J­

1, 1-10 /tf' (nearest ft.)
j2J 43 47 

(!j @P ' WELL HYDROFRACTURED ~ 8 9 11 15 17 21 CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box 

C 2 fL 60 ~ ~ab~! 
and enter casing height) 

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER I H 
23 24 26 LAND SURFACE 30 32 36 

A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED S 
[;] below OL (nearest)WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED C3 foot)E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 41 45 47 51 49 50 51 

P TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION ~ SLOT SIZE 1 Y/ 2 __ 3 __ LATITUDE 3 j , ~~-l-LLWELL 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN N 
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04.04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND DIAMETER (NEAREST LONGITUDE 7 1', 5 _ IJ -'_
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE OF SCREEN INCH)CAPTIONED PERMIT. AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED (DEFAULT COORD, WGS 84) HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 56 60 
KNOWLEDGE. Trom to NOTES: 
DRILLERS LlC. NO. 1 ~_ I GRAVEL PACK I I I I

/Ur,,, J 
IF WELL DRILLEO 
WAS FLOWING WELL --

uRILLcH:S :s1<';NA I UAc INSERT F IN BOX 68 68 

(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) MDE USE ONLY 

LI~D ___ 
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) 

I T (E.R.O.S.) wa 

*70 72 - -SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman 
LOG 

74 75 76 
responsible for sitework if diHerent from permittee) TELESCOPE 

CASING INDICATOR OTHER DATA 

MDEIWMAIPER.071 
COUNlY 

I 



EMERGENC:';/TEMP NO. IF ANY 

STATE PERMIT NUMBER SEQUENCE NO. 
(ME E USE ONLY)126839 

6 \-\0 - 4 -00'\0 
79 

23 SUBDIVISION 42 

SECTION I LOT ! 10C, , 
44 46 46 50 

C{"J:l 't kSVILCt! 
52 NEAREST TOWN 71 

B 4 
SOURCES Of DRILLING WATER 

DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO W~ 

P<d i11(1') -\a{I1!'''\ 
CtH-.f-t"If (~ f2..l-

N 

~ _ .\. 
lJ'..' t)\ I 

11 STREET ADDRESS1/.A...e (C. 
2. 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD 
3. (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

34 37I SO 
B _2 WELL INFORMATION S 

57 Town 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 

70 fill in Ihis form complelely 

OWNER INFORMA TlON 

Ue,..,fv.1f& L Cc.. 
Owner First Name 

Street or RFD 

34 

h"a 
70 State 72 Zip 

55 

76 

DISTANCE FROM ROAD 

2 APPROX. PUMPING RATE 


ENTER FT OR MI 38 39
(GAl. PER MIN.) 6 12 

TAX MAP; 2.8'" BLK: ~ PARCEL '-17AVERAGE DAilY QUANTITY NEEDED , SOc:) 
(GAl. PER DAY) 14 20 


USE FOR WATER ICIRClE APPROPRIATE BOX) 
 NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL <:® DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 


IRRIGATION 
 \1n v-c\ F\Slo3!5 
[E) FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL I Yia 6S2D 4L1~ \~ 

IRRIGATION) COUNTY NAME • COUNTY NO. 

m INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL , DEWATERING 22 

[EJ PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 


IT] TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 


[Qj OPEN lOOP GEOTttERMAl 
 E P. DATE 

[9 CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAl 

PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT 
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM, APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL ,-:'~_SlO,----::::,1 FEET/ --=

24 28 ROADS ANDIOR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO 

NEAREST 
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL INCH 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 


BORED (or Augered) JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN 


AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) ~I:~ REVerse-ROTary DRive-POINT 

other 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 


THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 


THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 

ABANDONED AND SEALED 


~ THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 

39 ~ AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 


FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 


[ill THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 


PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 

(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 


Nol 10 be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

QAPPROP PERMIT NUMBER -
PERMIT N01j{) - I~ -oO~Q

7 71 72 73 74 7576 79 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS \, \\ ~ I 

NO'" AP....OIIING IWTHOAlTl• • """""'use ..PARA"' ...EETIF NEEDED- , .~ v.Jt ~ ",",uS"" 


MDEJWMNPER.071 @COUNTY 



PiJ'ii! ' of ___ . . Re vi e w 
CHi! 0 ct- 10 20lLf ---------------­

f IE LD DATA SHEET 

HOWARD COU NTY WELL YIELD TEST 


Well Pe:-::ti e No. HO - ) Lj - 0::> tlio 
!...ocation o( prop...... ty (road) _ iv...J.LIJ CJL(V~ <% 

Su~i~sion 0H~C~eeL~~Ajz~~~#~5~6~~~~~. -t~o~t~~J~O~~~B=l~O-C~k~_~:=~Pl~d-t~~~~~-s-e-c-.~~~-
;.Je!l Driller 6'CJf.b Wa,lne... <Nner . ~ ~___&S>..a?~2.!::e~,<-,",,/,-~t.vt:~---':<C:":<?;I~~__ 

De pch ot we 11 --!):.....=.-Z.:=-S:-..-_~---.:______ 

Discdllce ot measuring point (M .. P.) above ground 
Seacic water level (S.w.t.) ~'low H . P. :5.3 ----~~~-~---

r. High race pumping -- reservoir drawdown 

Tirre pump started g-,'OO . Pumping rate I S-6/~ 

Toeal time 15' f1... ('- to reach pumping water level J.? ft , below M, P. 


II. Recove:-y pump test data - observations to be recorded every . IS minutes 

WATER LEVELTnt; (in 15 PUMPING RATE FLOW HETER R!~DINC CALCUV,TED FLOw 
below M.. P,,u."lute i n- time t o fill £ (it used) (gall ons pe;­

gallon buckettervals minuee ) 

g>':Q:.> 33 H­ /S (;(~'-I SA 
TI:::!j1 3 tJ1;J-,.c/ 

g; I !:?­ 3/ H­ /<;;- (;fhY Sec..­
J? fIf?~ ]0 IS­ S /v---.Y JC'<....­
3/ qYfVY 'i ,)r'c. )~ 0.'1;<-"­

9: UGJ i f:5/ f I I S I ,Y 
9;(~- I (3/ I{ /si '\ 

)',' )0 IS ( ,Y Lt3Z II 

/S~ (::' f'JA.C;: l/'j~ Lf S t"c.­3? R 
(, i'J<Af1 <f SCL3? 1.310, '00 

q llrf>"-.L( Sec- IS­/L'),' / S" 37 
( I I~ I IIt!) ,I J (.J ,}7 If · if 

ti) \L( II/o : L,r )'1 I I 

15" 61'~;;I VI S'-c=t..­Il 'uu ~/ 
q Qlp<.\,\ I)Yc.....J/,'15 ~<J 

-- - - . -­
----_ ._. _._---.....__._-_.. . .... _- ._ -­I- --_._-. - '- '­



MARYLAND DEPARTMENT ~F THE ENVIRONMENT;WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
1800 Washington Blvd., Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (410) 537-3784 

****** ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• * ••••••••••••••••••• **** ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
WATER WELL ABANDONMENT-SEALING REPORT FORM 

. ••••••••••••••••• ** ••• ** ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• *** ••••• 
~ , 

Sum.11T COPIES OF COMPLETED FORM TO: 
* 	 COUNTY EVIRONMENTAL AGENCY (contact MDE, WMA if address needed) 
* 	 WELL OWNER 
* 	 MDE, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION, WELL PROGRAM 

DATE WELL ABANDONED: OCf 10 20 I <i (month/day/year) 

/io - 1'1 - ooy~* 	 PERMIT NUMBER OF ABANDONED WELL (if any) 

/-10 - /'-( '- OCJy~* 	 PERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL: 

PERSON ABANDONING WELL: ~yt. E- . m.f;~ WELL DRILLER'S LICENSE NUMBER:___ * 
CIRCLE: MWD / MSD / MGD 

* 

* 	 WELL LOCATIONiJ " SITE LOCATION MAP 
COUNTY: rrow" ...4' 

NEAREST TOWN: ClAt.IlSt.l1 4....C.-~ 

TAX MAP ~K BLOCK II PARCEL if 'i 

SUBDIVISION: W IIL.".,f CIi-eeK... fl"'51-J~--
SECTION: LOT: )0 <; 

STREET ADDRESS: wILt) ou. ut CJi 


LATITUDE .3 fj . c; ~ ! ~ r?:- _ 
la . 9SZSbLONGITUDE 7 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

* 	 TYPE OF WELL BEING ABANDONED: 
~DRILLED JETTED 

BORED HAND DUG 

__OTHER (specify)____ 


USE CODE: 

IRRlGA-

0 
--- MUNICIPALIPUBLIC 


TEST/OBSERVATION INDUSTRIAL 

GEOTHERMAL 

* 

TYPE OF CASING: 

STEEL 


* 
---.~

CONCRETE ----.,.-~_: TH (specify)
/lie.> C/g t 'j 

A.,~
SIZE OF CASING:_----'--'L-_INCHES IN DIAMETERf~

DEPTH OF WELL: jOe) FEET DEEP 

WAS ANY CASING REMOVED?_YES 
If yes, length removed, in feet_--'-----_ 

WAS CASING RIPPED OR PERFORATED? _YES_~_NO 


LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL 

i 

MATERIAL 

FEET 

FROM TO 

welL C'-'Tf I ~ 

C~..vf, 

Iu/ {ell 

... 

100 

)..0 

:L 

t:J.D 

..:l 

0 

VO LUME OF MATERIAL USED 

7 d~S Cej4l\.~ 

COUNTY 

http:ClAt.IlSt.l1


. o~d County Environmental Health Wed Mar 9 04: 30:26 2011 Page 3 of 3 

HOWA1u> COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 


WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM 

TEL ; (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648 


.' 
Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adopter, and Supply Piping 

NOTE: The installer is responsible Cor requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired 
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply 

with the NatiorW Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended 10c2l1y) m!! COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well 
Construction Regulations). Submission of a com lete form is r uired rior to Use and o.:cu roval. 

Company Name: -t I .Telephone # : -=-'-'......."-'----'''-''"'''-''"____ 

Address: 4#Jc..J..:.1I:Jn~~~Lf4~~---

(Must circle One)~ed~ Licensed Well Driller . Licensed Well Pump Installer 
License # . and name~'talrespo~bI:ro~~ installation: 
N ame (prInt): W,J)J I Q"rf"\ t..:. ~~ " Ucense/# Lo~r 
*A licensed individual must perform the actual instaDajjon. Apprentfces must be under the supervision of 3 

licensed journeyman or master pJumber, pump installer or weD driller. UctmScs may be subjected to field 
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropdatcHcen.rln; agency. 

WeIJ Cap and Electric Conduit 
Two piece wamrtight cap: ~ 

Model #: Screened, vented well cap: ~ 

Pump Capacity GPM Depth: (36" min) Cap secured to casing: -$L 

Well Yield: 1.5 . OPM NSPIWSC approved:~ Cooduitmio 1S" B.G.: Yf> 

Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: 115 (feet) Conduit secured to well cap:~ 

If pump capacity eJtceeds well yield, a low water cut off switeb lS required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4 

Torque arrestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method oGed- Must circle one 

Safety rope, if used, attached to br~ss rope adapter or other acceptable method inside of we)) casing __ 


Piping to house Bouse Connection 

Type: F6\~ PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall peoe~n;~ 

PSI: ~(160 psi minL_ Length of s!eeve(s' mImrnum frDIn (oundacian) l~ 


Depth of supply line: ~ (36" nUn) Sleeve sealed properly: 1.fS 

The water .rupply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pomp chamber, sewage piping, 

distribution box, drainfiel ds, and sewage reser If (his 9!!lli!!be accomplished, contact this office for 

a pproval prior to instal1ation • ./ J. ~ IJ ,. , ,,... 


k/." :.L 1)-lA0 
Signature of company represeotative respoosible dille 

For Health Department Use Only - Not to be completed by Installer 

Date Insp. Requested: 9 '1 Date Insp. Approved: 't Ill{, . r .)7IDlipector:_=(~_ 
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter waterught & water supply line at least 36" below grade ,I 

Two piece cap iDlltaJled and attached to casing securely ,/ 
Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly _ .........r-:--_ 
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing ) I 
Correct well tag attached properly and casing S" above finished grade: v' 
Watec supply line sleeved adequJ.tely at house connection / 
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter if 

http:26.04.04


7178 Columbia Gateway Dr., Columbia, MD 21046 . 

(410)313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 Howard County 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 Health Department website: www.hchealth.org 

Peter L. Bielenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 

When submitting a well application for a proposed well for new 

construction, please indicate one of the following: 

Well Site Location: 
Walnut Creek Phase 3 109 

SubdivisionlProperty Name Lot # Road Name 

Ixl 	The well site has been staked by Fisher, Collins and Carter, Inc. 

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors) 

on ,09118/14 (date) and does not require a site inspection. 

D The well driUer, builder or property owner will call the Health Department 

to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site 
location. 

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached 
to the green well permit application. 

Revised 3/11107 

http:www.hchealth.org


~di? 

~ Howard County\<::: Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd., Columbia, MD 21046-2147 


Main: 410-313-1774 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth .org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 
Expiration Date - JUNE 18,2016 

December 18,2015 

Homeowner 
4983 Wild Olive Court 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 

RE: 	 Walnut Creek, Lot 109 
4983 Wild Olive Court 
Building Permit: B15002173 
Well Permit: HO-14-0040 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was 
granted on 12/18/2015. Final approval ofthe well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 
9/29/2015. The well construction was completed on 10/10/2014. Water samples were collected on 
12/812015. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of 
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for 
drinking. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 10/17/2014. Results showed a Gross Alpha 
level of 2.0 ± 0.0 pCiIL and Gross Beta level of 5.9 ± 1.8 pCilL. The Gross Alpha was below 
the maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCilL and the Gross Beta was below the target 
level of 50pCiIL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year) . At the time 
of testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water is safe for all uses. 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" 
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-14-0040. Although 
the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department 
does not guarantee water supplies. 

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. 
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal 
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of 
Potability will be issued. Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final 
Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a 
misdemeanor under the Annotated Code ofMary/and, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject 
to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

http:26.04.04
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a 
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the 
state of Maryland may be found at the following website: 
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentIWSP-Labs-2010apr16.pdf 

Approving Authority, 

,~~,~ 
#vin M Wolf, L.E.H.S., Supervisor 
Groundwater Management Section 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: 	 Howard County Dept. ofInspections, Licenses, and Permits 

Community Hygiene Program 

File 


http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentIWSP-Labs-2010apr16.pdf


Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 2104S 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TOD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Maura Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

December 5, 2014 

Bassler Venture 
Attn. Tim Feaga 
15950 North Avenue, P.O. Box 482 
Lisbon, Maryland 21765 

RE: Walnut Creek Lot 109 
Wild Olive Court 
Well Tag: HO - 14 - 0040 

Dear Mr. Feaga: 

A sample was collected during a yield test on October 17,2014 and submitted to the 
Department of Health & Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross 
Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the 
total alpha and beta particle activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive 
nuclides have been demonstrated to be present in a certain type of geologic formation 
known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of development within the County. 

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of < 2.0 ± 0.0 picocurieslliter (pCiIL), 
while the Gross Beta level was 5.9 ± 1.8 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha result was below its maximum 
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCiIL, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted value of 
50 pCiIL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year). 

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply is 
within EPA regulatory standards. Additional testing for these parameters will not be required to 
secure the future Use & Occupancy. Please note that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, 
nitrate, turbidity and sand) will still be required to help secure Use & Occupancy. 

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions. 

~CfL 
Bert Nixon, Direr 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

Enclosure 
cc: Property file 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


SEND REPORT TO: ~ ~Ai DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE 

HQ'A'ard CQblnty H~ ep~ent . Laboratories Administration 
.. . 201 W. Preston St., Baltimore, MD 21201 

BUI eau of EnvIJ 0111 "eutal Health Robert A. Myers, Ph.D., Director 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Corllmbia: Maryland 21045 RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

. "'0­

(Well no., lab sink. sample tap, etc.) 

Plant/Site Name: 'vVa\hV+ Cree k. 'fbme \\\ Lot \eft County: 

Sample Source: yJq \\ "W~ \.d O\\\N2 Ct,'"' CE, c..Coa.t0) Location: 

Radon-222 	 Bottle A _______ Radon-222 Field Blank Bottle A ________ 

Bottle B _______ Bottle B ________ 

County [J]5. Plant No. 	 I . 

CHECK (one per Box) 

Submitters Code: I I I 	 Federal Project: [2] 
Telephone No.: 

Colie,'o, ~ =:;t~'+ 	 t..\\O - 3\~- "0'1 
Date Collected: \~ Time Collected: to a.m. p.m. 


Field pH: Field Chlorine: 


Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes ~ No c=J Iced: Yes c:=J No I >c 

Remarks: 
 , ~mDl£ 	 +n\<en Aur tnC'! -rille \l \Q \ti ~~{-, J f 
~ TEST 

EPA 
Code 

Lab No. Method No. Results (pCi/L) Date Analyzed Analyst · 
Date 

Reported 
)( Gross Alpha 4000 l"~ \ ., EpA ~o(},o <~.o loh't/ly. m5- Ib/2-7/ J I.( 

If&:. Gross Beta 4100 ,')A \ , ...1, 6.q:!/.~ \ - ' -'L_ 

0 Radium-226 4020 
0 Radium-228 . 4030 
0 Total Uranium 4006 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle A) 4004 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle B) 4004 
IJ Radon Field Blank A 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank B 4004 
0 Tritium 
0 

( ­ , 
Date Received: ; J \ ') J , I'"' . Received BX: 


Data Release Signature: I \flQ .v"i'\' ~ ('v\, J ~41 --~tAi2../ Date: 

I J 

Lab Use OnJy Ye, No N/A 
Sample Intact upon arrival? v 
Sample pH <2.0? ,/ 

Received within holding time? v' 

~ 
Drinking Water )Cf. 
Landfill o 
Stream o 
Other o 

Service 
Community o 
Non-Community o 
Private ~ 
Other o 

Point of Collection 
Source (Raw) ~ 
Distribution (treated) o 
MCL o 

Testing 
Emergency 0 

Routine ~~ 
Recheck 0 

Special 0 

eTel. No.: (410) 767-5537 eFax No.: (410) 333-5373 

FORM REVISED 01113 
DHMH 4540 OJ / 13 	 CUSTOMER COPY n 
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WELL LOCATION INFORMATION: Lt1T It/f JtIiL IN 

NORTHINC; = 572.005.89 EASTINC; = 1 • .326.06 ....5.3 

lAillUDE = N.39 G I4·14" LONC;ITUDE = W76 G 57'05" 
 WALNJa~ff( 

lJIta 69 - 114, Hon-NdIWe Praa~ PIrcdI 

'CY 1Iru 'R' 'V, Noa-8uItdDIc PIraI '5', ...... PranItIan 


Plrtd T and 8uIdIIIIe Wk. Piled 'U' 

ZOHW: rlC -0f0 " I!lZ- 00> 

TAX IW' No. Z& r.RJD Nos. 4. 5. 10-12. 17. AND Ie 

FlfIH eLtCTJON Dl5TlOCT HOWARD COUIffY. MAlMN'D 


DATe.; MAY I. 20H 5CAl.f: I" = 50' 


http:572.005.89


,----- ---- ---- --­

7178 Columbia Gateway Dr., Columbia, MD 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 Howard County 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

Health Department website: www.hchealth.org 

Peter L. Bielenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 

When submitting a well application for a proposed well for new 

construction, please indicate one of the following: 

Well Site Location: 
Walnut Creek Phase 3 109 Wild Olive Ct. 

Subdivision/Property Name Lot # Road Name 

Ixl 	The well site has been staked by Fisher, Collins and Carter, Inc. 

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors) 

on 05/07114 (date) and does not require a site inspection. 

D 	The weB dnBer, bUllder or property owner will caB the Health Department 
to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site 
location. 

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached 
to the green well permit application. 

Revised 3111107 

http:www.hchealth.org


Dec, 16, 2015 5: 03 PM No,4199 p, 2 

30211 V.ntm t:.>wt. p.o. IIOX 2'" • "'renvillA, ~O 3171J • 800-13?4UO • /;AX m·2n-2SM 

WWW....atITCk.olmalab8.00m.intoerr.4.licktownalaba .com 

Certificate of Analysis 
Acct. No. 3948 -1427~1 
Field Record 
Site visit performed on: Tueaday. December 08, 2015 1:00 PM 

by: Kevin Kretzer State ID No. 1511 KK 
AffHlatlon: Tri-ColJnty Pump Service 

Property Owner: Craftmark Homes 

Property Address: 4983 Wild Olive Court 
Lot 109 
Ellioott City, MD 2104l 

Sample Source: Kitchen Sink~ 

Treatment Devioea Noted: 4x1 0 D+S Filter 
Sample taken after treatment Yes 
Well No.: HQ.14-0040 "'--
Fietd pH: 5.7 

Totil Free Res. CI.: <0.1 mgll 

Laboratory Report 
Sample Reoelved at laboratory: 121812015 4:18 PM 

BacterjologiClll'Isults: r Start , rEnd "I 
Total CoPt. U100mD E.col!{/100ml} ~ Time ~. Time ~ AnalYm 

<1 <1 12106115-16:50 12109/15-12:31 92238 JD 

Bactariological analysis or this umpl& indicates the water Is safe for human consumption and 
meets federal, state and Jocal requirements. Analysis was perfQnned according to the 20th 
edition of standard Methods 

In2a1I[]i~ ~h!!!!lc!1 ....ults: 
parameter ~ Units MCl Date of A!lill:~is Methgd ~ 

Nitrate-Nitrogen 3.5mgiV 10 1219rl015 300.0 PH 
Sand <2mgll v 5 121912015 O.065mmFilter JD 
Turbidity O.2NTU' / 10 121912015 180.1 KB 

Fntdericktowne labs, JIl/;. it 411 State c.rtI/led W.t.f Qu;IIIty labormry 
Mart1*nd c.rt. NQ.116 Virginia Cert. No_ 00444 

MOOT WBE Celt. No.: 81-158 P&\je 1 of 1 1211612015 ':57:39 PM 
I'U 

http:atITCk.olmalab8.00m.intoerr.4.licktownalaba.com


oureau or t:nvlronmem:al Heall:n 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Maura Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

August 27,2014 

Bassler Venture LLC 
Attn. Tim Feaga 
15950 North Avenue, P.O. Box 482 
Lisbon, Maryland 21765 

RE: Walnut Creek Lot 109 
Wild Olive Court 
Wen Tag: HO· 14 - 0040 

Dear Mr. Feaga: 

A sample was collected during a yield test on July 1,2014 and submitted to the Department 
of Health & Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross 
Beta in the future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta 
particle activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive nuclides have been 
demonstrated to be present in a certain type of geologic formation known as the Baltimore 
Gneiss which exists in your area of development within the County. 

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 24.4 ± 3.2 picocuries/liter (pCiIL), 
while the Gross Beta level was 6.9 ± 2.1 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha result was above its maximum 
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted value of 
50 pCiIL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year). 

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply does not 
meet EPA regulatory standards. Given elevated reading for Gross Alpha, additional testing for these 
parameters will be required to secure the future Use & Occupancy. The installation of a water softener 
system and / or a reverse osmosis system may be necessary. If treatment is installed, pre and post short 
and long term Gross Alpha and Beta, plus a post Radium 226 /228 will be needed to properly 
evaluate the effectiveness of the installed treatment(s). Alternatively, you may collect raw water 
samples for short and long term Gross Alpha and Beta, plus Radium 226/228 to see if all values are 
below existing standards. Given that it typically takes up to one month to perfonn and receive back the 
Radium analyses, plan accordingly. Please note that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate, 
turbidity and sand) will still be required to help secure Use & Occupancy. 

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 
410-313·1773 ifyou have any further questions. 

Sincerely, 

~9L~' 
Bert Nixon, Direct~ 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

Enclosure 
cc: Property file 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


Lab No.Laboratories Administration 
201 W. Preston St., Baltimore, MD 21201 

Robert A. Myers, Ph.D., Director 

RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

County:, b/alh 0.+C r=,. co.-/c - L 0 + 10 <J 
Sample Source: . Location:kj i~ld .o rive C O U V+ HO-I'-I- 00,:/0 

. . . 
(Well no .• lab sink, sample 18J>.? 

Radon-222 Bottle A . Radon-222 Field BlankLot 109 Bottle ARad i(J. jy\ J:)fal1 k 
Bo~eB~______~__"_ Bottle B .,--,-_·______ 

County '· .m Plant No, 
...~

CHECK. (one per Box) 

Type 
Drinldng Water .,P--­
Landfill p 

StreaIll , ­ '; 0 
Other 0 

" " ServiCe 


CO.qlIllunity ,0 


, Non-Co~unity 0 , 


Private
" - . ~ 

:Other 0 .. 
, 

. .. t- f " "' . 
~' 

Subtpitters Code: ,' I -',~ - 1~ 1 
. " -'" , . . ", ":'.o.~ • 
Collector; ~. ".. , " 

Point ofCollectfon 

Source (Raw) ! 
 k 
Distribution (treated) 0 


MCL 
 Dl 
-

Testing 
~ 

Emergency " co 
Routine ~ 
Rec~eck .. 0 

SpeCial 0 
. " . ­

Federal Project: [3J . - .' . ' 
. . 

, Teleph~me No.: &to)a {j --.1!; Y3 
pat~Con~ed,; " .; " .. ' - .' y,'tllj.Zb4f . Time Collected: f L' PQ. a.m.p.m. . 

FieldpR: ...,...,...~_.,-'-'-~__....:....:._________ ' Field Chlorine: 

Nitric Acid'J;>reServed: ' .,' Y~s 1;::>i<1 NO 'c=J Iced: Yes c:J No f~ 

Remorbo ' .p'k.,'C' lin W. ~~A~'~9 ~~ Jd~~±. ~ >C" 
"~' ; , .~ 2~ ~- .. • ; .', 

' ' 

Date Received: " ' 7blJ~ , . . " .. . ;~eceivedB;' · "., ~.r-- 1 '1 
Data Release Sigmtlur~: . '. u , ,,1k ,~. l . 'po ;JJ ~ 0, __ ~~---.:r; +---­

.,;;' .:..., , ~. ... - -" ,.0.- _._ _ . • _ r 

'1; ~~EPA " - .• ' J" ": ;Date ,
ISil TEST • Lab Nil. ' M.etb~ No. Results (pCI/L) Date AD~yz:!d_ . A~aI.Y~t v_ . 

~eoOrted" ,, ' ,!.' Code ,,- ' . . 
lit" Gross AlPha, ~" " .. ;,4.000 " .iY4'i ~ .. 1F ~Lqci()1> ' !a1 U:t. ~.2.. "1 1'-';llq' l~lS , 1--fftal1'f 

IJ(', ,Gross Beta .,' . . 4100 I r'~j;, 
" , ,. .. v "" /,.q~-" , , .•,)"' ..L- .l,...o rJ ~, ..:.J.; ~ , 

0, '\Radium:.226 - ' ~020 -, ' " "';' " t, .- ... ~ ~ 
, 

- ~ " '. t; ., f" 
, , , < 

0 Radium~228 - "'" - , 'tOgO " 
" 4'006 "'; .. , 

" 
-

• 
......... ~. .. ,< .t.

• ~ 
~ 

0 Total Uranium ' w., • ...:..:.. . , 
.J 

~ 

T '. 1 ,~ . , -- ~ 

0 RadQri~222(Bottle 'A) , ;' 4004 :~ -, 

Radon;..2n (BottleBJ ~; "itOO4 :~ 
" . . 

0 .' ~ "tIi ~. ; ~,~ . '- ~ .... ' " "'-'-

0 RadOn. Field Blank A ~ 4.004 
" ~ 

, 
I' . 

0 RadonPield BfarikB • 4.004 " . . 
~

, 
'Tritium ' -- '. . ' -.r 

*i 
0 . 
'0 'J 

1 It .. 
\ ~'!-. . ' 

;: 

. '+-,W-I.!.!.[)-,~I1.. J I 

eTel. No.: (410) 767-5537 eFax No.: (410) 333-5373 

FORM REVISED 011lJ 
OHM'H 4540 01113 CUSTOMER COpy 1 
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Laboratories Administration 

20 I W. Preston St., Baltimore, MD 21201 


Robert A. Myers, Ph.D., Dii'ector g 

RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

Plant/Site Name: County: 

Sample.Source: Location: 

Lab No . 

... 	 I ­r l.., :..;. ~) .,J -3~­

(Wen DO•• lab sink. sample tap. etc.) 

Radon-222 	 Bottle A _"-.,-___-:-_ . Radon-222 Field Blank Bottle A ________ 

Bottle B _______ Bottle B ________ 

County 	 . Plant No. ·1 1 1 1 

. Service 

Con;unm.i1ty • 0 

Non~Co!DJIltinity 0 

Priv~~ ~ 
· . 

Other - 0 ... 
\ -


CHECK (one per BOll) 

~ 
.. ~.Drinking Water 

Landfill 0 

Stream 0 
" 

Other 0 
. . 

Submltters Code: 
' . . 
. l 	 Collector: 

Date Collected: 

Field pH: , 

. NitncAcid PTeSerred: 

.PQint Qf ~ollection Testing 
SOU!ce (Raw) . ~, Emergency 0 

Distribution (treated) .0 Routine 	 ..F!!JC..F­
. Recheck 0 

Special G 

MCL 	 0 

. 
Federal Project CJ 
Telephone No.: (410) .1t3 - 2~43 
TiIne Collected: · . ____-".a,.nl. ____p.m. . 

Field Chlorine: . 

Iced: Yes ·c=J· .No ~.y~s p:-s+. .~o c=::J . 
.... . 

'.. , 
. 

. f5f' 
.. . . 

:':'.':-' ­
TEST 

' , 

'. '~P'A. .. 
Code. . 

< L. abNo. -_. _'0,. -
. . 

. : Method No. Results (pCIIL): , Date-Analyzed' , . ~t 
Date·'. . 

' ReDOrted 
.1iJ< GrossAlPhi' · ·':4000 ·.I)I.IS · "'-~ · ~'fQD .D ... .(.2.0 i1.VL~ GW{j '·:-Tr/o-fly. 
~ .Gross,Beta. - · ~lOO, • . . ()116- ..: c, ..· · .l ~ ,I · . <tj.. O . ...,j,,/ 

.. .J..-' ~ 

0 Radium-'226> .. .. 4020 . 
., " , .. ....~ -­ , l 

. 0 ' Radiutn':Z28 - , . . :4030 :'I 

, . ' ­... , ' .. i 
0­ Total' Uta:DiUm 

,. 
.. ·4006 " ." . .. ~ , " , 

" -n Radon-222 (Bottl'e A) " ' ~'4'OO4 . ~; - ­ - <,-- ­ ..;, . . ., " ... . . .. 1 · . " 

0 'RadoD,.:222 (iBottle·:J3-) . · " 4004 ', ., - .' 
~ 

0 . RadonFieldlB~A 4004 - .. -
0 Radon Field BlankB~ 4004 " ! -".;.:,. , . ,.....-~. ..- . " 

0 Tritium 
:.. . , 

" .. ~. -
0, ,,". ~ .. :...., . 

" - . ! 
. , 

. , 

" -, -
, 

. ', . , 

'lll> {tit '. . . .Pate Received: . v .• . •.Re~ce~ ~ I J 

Data Release Signature: . {) ), J~ .. . /l '-:"c.~DatP. 'I h 2) 71 '1 
F J 

-Tel. No.: (410) 767·5537 -Fax No.: (410) 333-5373 

FORM REVIS ED 0 111 3 
DHMH 45'10 0\113 	 CUSTOMER COPY I 



~. ­ Invoice.J:~;' :4,?r ' 

~ Ho'.vard County
\:".C; Health Deparnnent 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
Attn: Bert Nixon, Director 

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 
Phone 410-313-2640 Fax 410-313-2648 
www.hchealth .org 

BILL Heritage Reality and Land Development 
TO Attn: Tim Feaga 

15950 North Ave P.O. Box 482 
Lisbon, MD 21765 

DATE: JULY 24,2014 
DATES OF SERVICE: JUNE 25,26,& JULY 1,3 2014 

INVOICE #: 2014-014 

COMMENTS 	 Payment due upon receipt. Letter 
and results will be released upon 
receipt of payment. 

DATE DESCRIPTION 

Gross alpha/beta testing performed for Walnut Creek, Lots # 76 
I
I 

BALANCE AMOUNT 

06/25/14 
And 97 

HO - 95 - 2667 HO - 14 - 0033 I $90.00 

I 
I 
Ii 06/26/14 
I 
i 

Gross alpha/beta testing performed for Walnut Creek Lot # 104 
I HO - 14 - 0037 I 
I 
iI Gross alpha/beta testing performed for Walnut Creek Lots # 108 

I 
;, 
I $45.00 

07/01/14 I And 109 $90.00 
i HO-14-0039 HO-14-0040 

I 

I 07/03/14 

I Gross alpha/beta testing performed for Walnut Creek Lot # 96 • 
I HO-14 -0032 $45.00 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
i 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I, 

AMOUNT DUE 

$270.00 

Please detach and return with payment. 
iI REMITTANCE 

: Invoice II 2014-014 

! Site Information Walnut Creek Lots 76,96,97,104,108, 109 ._----	 .-._----- ­
! Amount Due $270 .00 

Make Checks Payable to: Director of Finance Mail Payments to: Bureau of Env. Health 

http:www.hchealth.org



